

Agenda Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation Committee

March 11, 2014 Council Chambers 6:30 p.m.

A. Call to Order: Vice-Chairman, Darrell Proctor

B. Invocation:

C. Roll Call: Legislative Clerk, Ki-cupKoce McKinney

D. Establishment of Ouorum:

E. Approval of Minutes: February 11, 2014

F. ORDER OF BUSINESS:

Church and Ceremonial Grant Applications:

Sand Creek Ceremonial Ground

TR 14-022 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND THE **INDIAN** HEALTH SERVICE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION. IMPROVEMENT, INSTALLATION, **AND** REHABILITATION DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY AND WASTEWATER DISPOSAL AND PLUMBING FACILITIES FOR 80 INDIAN HOMES IN CREEK, HUGHES, MCINTOSH, MUSKOGEE, OKFUSKEE, OKMULGEE, TULSA AND

MCINTOSH, MUSKOGEE, OKFUSKEE, OKMULGEE, TULSA AN WAGONER COUNTIES, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Mark Randolph

TR 14-023 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND SPRINGWATER FENCE

LLC FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A FENCE AT THE NATION'S RECYCLING CENTER

Sponsor: Mark Randolph

- TR 14-024 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A SERVICE LINE AGREEMENT WITH OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING AND MAINTAINING NATURAL GAS SERVICE TO THE COLLEGE OF THE MUSCOGEE NATION Sponsor: Darrell Proctor
- TR 14-025 A TRIBAL RESULOTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A STREET AND UTILITY EASEMENT ACROSS TRIBAL LAND FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A ROAD WIDENING PROJECT AND PUBLIC UTILITIES FOR THE CITY OF OKMULGEE, OKLAHOMA

 Sponsor: Darrell Proctor
- TR 14-029 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION HONORING THE MEMORY OF OUR ANCESTORS AND COMMEMORATING THEIR LEGACY Sponsor: David Nichols Co-Sponsors: Darrell Proctor; Joyce Deere
- TR 14-030 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH CREEK COUNTY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE KELLYVILLE ROAD PROJECT Sponsor: Darrell Proctor
- TR 14-031 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH OKMULGEE COUNTY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE ARBEKA ROAD PROJECT Sponsor: Darrell Proctor
- NCA 14-037 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A FENCE AT THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION RECYCLING CENTER (\$15,000.00) Sponsor: Mark Randolph
- NCA 14-041 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A DONATION TO HEARTLAND HERITAGE CENTER Sponsor: Shirlene Ade

G:	O'I	THER	BU	SIN	ESS:

- H. ANNOUNCEMENTS:
- I. BENEDICTION ADJOURNMENT: